RESOL	LITION	NO	
IVEOOL	.0   10 4	110.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 39<sup>th</sup> AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2015-104 TO APPROPRIATE \$303,100 FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN FUNDING TO ACCOMMODATE THE CALIFORNIA HIGH SPEED RAIL AUTHORITY'S TRACK REALIGNMENT ON THE VETERANS BOULEVARD/STATE ROUTE 99 INTERCHANGE AND EXTENSION PROJECT

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2015-104 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Orig Meas C-Regional Hwy Prog

\$ 303,100

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

## Orig Meas C-Regional Hwy Prog

Revenues:

Account: **31313** Orig Meas C-Reg Hwy Prog Rev \$ 303,100

Fund: **22511** Org Unit: **189901** 

Total Revenues \$ 303,100

Appropriations:

Account: **53302** Prof Svcs/Consulting – Outside \$\frac{303,100}{2}\$

Fund: **22511**Org Unit: **189901**Project: **PW00683** 

Total Appropriations \$ 303,100

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$303,100 for additional design funding to accommodate the California High Speed Rail Authority's track realignment on the Veterans Boulevard/State Route 99 Interchange and Extension project.

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

## **CLERK'S CERTIFICATION**

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk of Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, California, at a r	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		_, 2016
Mayor Approval:	_, 2016	
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:	_, 2016 , 2016	
		_
	YVONNE SPENCE, CMC City Clerk	-
	BY:	_
	Deputy	